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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF OREGON 

UM 1712 

 

 

In the Matter of  

 

PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, 

Application for Approval of Deer Creek Mine 

Transaction 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF CHANGE TO SERVICE 

LIST 

 

Please remove Derek Nelson from the service list in this docket.  

 

 

Dated:  June 2, 2015    Respectfully submitted, 

__/s/ Travis Ritchie_________________ 

Travis Ritchie 

Staff Attorney 

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 

85 Second Street, 2nd Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

(415)977-5727 

travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 

 

Attorney for Sierra Club 

mailto:travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org


 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on this 2
nd

  day of June, 2015, I caused to be served the foregoing SIERRA 

CLUB’S NOTICE OF CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST upon all party representatives on the official 

service list for this proceeding via electronic mail.  

Sarah Wallace (C) 

Pacific Power 

825 NE MULTNOMAH ST, STE 1800 

PORTLAND OR 97232 

sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com 

Waive Paper Service 

 

Oregon Dockets (C) 

PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power 

825 NE MULTNOMAH ST, STE 2000 

PORTLAND OR 97232 

oregondockets@pacificorp.com 

Waive Paper Service 

 

Linnea Wittekind  (C) 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon   

PO BOX 1088 

SALEM OR 97308-1088 

linnea.wittekind@state.or.us 

Waive Paper Service 

 

Jason W. Jones (C) 

PUC Staff - Department of Justice 

Business Activities Section 

1162 COURT ST NE 

SALEM OR 97301-4096 

jason.w.jones@state.or.us 

Waive Paper Service 

 

Robert Jenks (C) 

Sommer Templet 

OPUC Dockets 

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 

610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400 

PORTLAND OR 97205 

bob@oregoncub.org 

sommer@oregoncub.org 

dockets@oregoncub.org 

Waive Paper Service 

 

Katherine A. McDowell 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC  

419 SW 11TH AVE., SUITE 400 

PORTLAND OR 97205 

katherine@mcd-law.com 

Waive Paper Service 

 

Melinda J. Davison (C) 

Bradley G. Mullins (C) 

Jesse E. Cowell (C) 

Davison Van Cleve, Inc. 

Industrial Consumers of Northwest Utilities 

333 S.W. TAYLOR, SUITE 400 

PORTLAND OR 97204 

mjd@dvclaw.com 

brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

jec@dvclaw.com 

Waive Paper Service 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Dated this 2
nd

 day of June, 2015 at San Francisco, CA. 

 

      /s/ Travis Ritchie 

Travis Ritchie 

Staff Attorney 

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 

85 Second Street, 2nd Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

(415)977-5727 

travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 

 

Attorney for Sierra Club 

 


